RICHMOND REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY

UBLIC NOTIC

Board of Commissioners Meeting

Special Board Meeting

TODAY'S DATE: November 27, 2024

The Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority's (RRHA) WHO:

Special Board of Commissioners In-Person Meeting

WHAT: **In-Person** Meeting

WHEN: Monday, December 2, 2024, at 5;30 p.m.

WHERE: 600 East Broad Street, Richmond, VA, 5th Floor Board Room

SPECIAL REASON: to approve Minutes from the October 9, 2024 Special Board of

Commissioners Meeting, October 28, 2024 Virtual Annual Meeting of the Board of Commissioners, October 28, 2024 Special Virtual Board of Commissioners Meeting, and November 7, 2024 Special Board of Commissioners Meeting; Board Chair and CEO Updates: Security Update, Closing out the HUD Audit, RRHA's Partnership with the Diamond District, Agency-Wide Holiday Closure Plan, RRHA's Lease Enforcement Timeline, REAC/NSPIRE Update, HCVP Meet and Lease Event, and Update on Richmond Development Corporation (RDC); Discussion and Approval of Resolutions for executing an agreement with TAG Associates Inc, and RRHA donating the Calhoun

SPECIAL NOTES: When available, an agenda can be found at https://www.rrha.com/about/public-meetings/.

Family Investment Center to the City of Richmond.

To register to participate in the Citizen's Comment Period, please visit https://fs23.formsite.com/rrhaforms/form1/index.html to contact RRHA staff. The deadline to sign up to speak is Noon (12 p.m.), December 2, 2024.

Members of the public may observe this meeting in real-time (except during closed session) through either of the following methods:

- On any Internet-enabled device, navigate to https://meet.goto.com/609564741 at the scheduled meeting time.
- On any telephone, dial 1 (646) 749-3122 at the scheduled meeting time. Enter access code 609-564-741#. For audio pin, press #.

A new notice will be provided if this meeting method changes

600 East Broad Street, 5th Floor, Richmond, VA 23219 | 804.780.4200 RRHA Customer Call Center | Fax: 804 780-0009 Website and social media platforms: www.RRHA.com https://twitter.com/VibrantRRHA < Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/vibrantrrha/ | Linkedin: https://www.linkedin.com/company/rrha/







